ITEM NO.10+38 Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.10:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17432/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-06-2021 in WA No. 228/2021 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati)

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. CHITTARANJAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.141409/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

With

Item No.38:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18588/2021 (IA No.146377/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 18-11-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

MI. Maillouz Alisali Nazki, F

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.

Mr. T.Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Girish Chowdary, Adv.

Ms. Neha Sangwan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment are allowed.

Issue notice.

Until further orders from this Court, the contempt proceedings in Contempt Case No. 1023 of 2019 pending before the High Court of Andhra Pradesh shall remain stayed.

Tag with SLP(Civil)No.13643 of 2020 and batch.
List all these petitions after eight weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT) COURT MASTER