## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 5040/2023 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-01-2023 in WA No. 903/2022 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati)

**GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MEKALA LAZAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 51506/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 52235/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5110/2023 (XII-A)

(IA No. 52614/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 55096/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 04-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Girish Chowdhary, Adv.

Ms. Deepshikha Sansanwal, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Dr. G.V. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR

Mr. G. Arudhra Rao, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The matters stand adjourned by one week in terms of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER